

Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commission

Freedom of Information Act Request Response No. 04082017-1

Question

For each financial year 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17 (if possible. If not then please provide for calendar year):

- 1. How much was spent by the PPC on services for:
- 1. Victim's services
- 2. Sexual violence/ domestic violence

2. Broken down by year, please provide details of the types of sexual violence/ domestic violence programmes that were funded- e.g. refuge shelters, counselling, work with male perpetrators

Answer

Further to my email below, I can confirm that following a search of our paper and electronic records, some of the information you requested is held by the Office of the Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commissioner. The Office of the Northamptonshire Police and Crime Commissioner was established in November 2012, therefore information for the financial years 2009/10, 2010/11 and 2011/12 are not held by the organisation. However, Northamptonshire Police's Information Unit may hold some of the information you are seeking. If you have not already done so, then you may wish to write to Ian Kelly, Freedom of Information and Data Protection Team Leader, Information Unit, Force Headquarters, Wootton Hall, Northampton, NN4 0JQ / freedomofinformation@northants.police.uk

For each financial year 2009/10, 2010/11, 2011/12, 2012/13, 2013/14, 2014/15, 2015/16, 2016/17 (if possible. If not then please provide for calendar year):

Year	Funding	Amount	Provider
2012/2013	Serenity SARC	£130,000	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
	Forensic Medical Examiners for SARC	£40,000	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
	MARAC	£29,674.00	Northants Police
	Sunflower IDVA	£94,374.00	Northants Police

	TOTAL	£294,048	
2013/2014	Serenity SARC Forensic Medical Examiners for SARC MARAC Domestic Abuse Support - CSP's Sunflower IDVA TOTAL	£130,000 £40,000	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
		£29,674.00	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust Northants Police
		£69,540.00 £94,374.00 £363,588	Northamptonshire CSP's Northants Police
		6120.000	No the works we have the life and the second stice. The st
	Serenity SARC Forensic Medical Examiners for SARC IPV helpline (MOJ competed fund non recurrent) Emotional and practical support for SV (MOJ competed fund non recurrent) Voice for Victims and witnesses	£130,000	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
		£40,000	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
		£25,000	Northamptonshire Rape Crisis Centre
2014/2015		£100,000	
		£549,955	Northamptonshire Rape Crisis Centre Victim Support
	MARAC	£29,674.00	Northants Police
	Sunflower IDVA TOTAL	£94,374.00 £969,003	Northants Police
		64.20,000,00	
	Serenity SARC Forensic Medical Examiners for SARC Voice for Victims and witnesses MARAC Sunflower IDVA	£130,000.00	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
		£40,000.00	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
2015/2016		£642, 380	Victim Support
2013/2010		£29,674.00 £94,374.00	Northants Police Northants Police Womens Aid / EVE via Northants County Council
	Refuge TOTAL	£11,439.00	
		£947,867	
	Serenity Sarc Forensic Medical	£130,000	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
	Examiners for SARC Co-location of Survivor and Victim Services	£40,000	Northamptonshire Healthcare Foundation Trust
2016/2017		£40,000	Northamptonshire Rape Crisis Centre Service Six (seconded ChISVA) at Serebntity SARC
	ChISVA Voice for Victims and witnesses MARAC	£20,000	
		£642, 380	Victim Support Northants Police
		£29,674	

Sunflower IDVA	£94,374.00	Northants Police
TOTAL	£936,428	